PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Everett Crews	11/01/2010
Tom Girardeau	10/27/2010
lain Jack	10/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MeadWestvaco Corporation
Street Address:	501 South 5th Street
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23219-0501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13116517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)763-7155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 843-740-2111

Email: docketadministrator@mwv.com

Correspondent Name: Warunee Srisiri

Address Line 1: 501 South 5th Street

Address Line 2: MeadWestvaco Corporation

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-0501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0335-USDIV02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Warunee Srisiri-Sisson

Total Attachments: 8

source=0335-USDIV02-ASG-080811#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026712 FRAME: 0558 P \$40.00 13116517

501618984

source=0335-USDIV02-ASG-080811#page2.tif source=0335-USDIV02-ASG-080811#page3.tif source=0335-USDIV02-ASG-080811#page4.tif source=0335-USDIV02-ASG-080811#page5.tif source=0335-USDIV02-ASG-080811#page6.tif source=0335-USDIV02-ASG-080811#page7.tif source=0335-USDIV02-ASG-080811#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026712 FRAME: 0559

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

WHEREAS, I, Everett Crews, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1191 Fort Lamar Road, Charleston, SC 29412; Tom Girardeau, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1852 Palmetto Isle Drive, Mount Pleasant, SC 29466; and Iain Jack, a citizen of South Africa and Great Britain (now hereafter referred to as Assignor(s)); have invented certain new and useful BITUMINOUS COMPOSITION, for which an application for letters patent of United States was filed on October 15, 2010 as Application No. 12/905886.

WHEREAS, MeadWestvaco Corporation, a Corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at 501 South 5th Street, Richmond, Virginia (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in and to any letters patent that may be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, with good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application and any application claiming priority therefrom, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended. And for the same consideration, Assignor(s) hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Utility

application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

Furthermore, Assignor(s) hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION

All practitioners at Customer Number 66061

AND Assignor(s) acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

		Everett (Trews	W.w.5
•		NAME		
Date: // // // / / / / / / / / / / / / / /				
United States of America)			
State of	SC s	S.:		
County of				
On thisday of	October Nov	<u>mbo</u>	2010	, before me
		Sura	a Harras	y Notary
personally came	Everett Crews			be the individual
described in and who executed	the foregoing ins	lrument, ar	nd acknowledge	d execution
of the same.		.8	5	Wa
		- Al	caaSH2	erenoi)
		Notary F	Public	

		Tom Gira	irdeau Z	
		NAME		
Date:	27/10	*****		
United States of An	nerica	<u>)</u>		
State of	SC) ss.:		
County of	Charleston			
On this 27	day of October	······································	2010	, before me
personally came	Tom Girard	leau <u>Luo</u> s	LA Hakki o me known 1	sove, Notacy, to be the individual
	o executed the foregoing	ng instrument, an	d acknowledg	ed execution
of the same.	•	Aug. Notary Pr	es Has	riana)

				Iain Jack		
				NAME		
Date:			_			
United States of Amer	rica)			
State of		ΑZ) ss.	:		
County of		11.70.	$\overline{}$			
On this	_ day of	October		·,	2010	, before me
personally came		Iain Jack			o me known t	to be the individual
described in and who of the same.	executed t		g instr			
				Witness	Ni on otomo	
				Witness S	signature	

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

WHEREAS, I, Everett Crews, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1191 Fort Lamar Road, Charleston, SC 29412; Tom Girardeau, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1852 Palmetto Isle Drive, Mount Pleasant, SC 29466; and Iain Jack, a citizen of South Africa and Great Britain (now hereafter referred to as Assignor(s)); have invented certain new and useful BITUMINOUS COMPOSITION, for which an application for letters patent of United States was filed on October 15, 2010 as Application No. 12/905886.

WHEREAS, MeadWestvaco Corporation, a Corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at 501 South 5th Street, Richmond, Virginia (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in and to any letters patent that may be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, with good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application and any application claiming priority therefrom, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended. And for the same consideration, Assignor(s) hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Utility

> PATENT REEL: 026712 FRAWE 50564

application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

Furthermore, Assignor(s) hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION

All practitioners at Customer Number 66061

AND Assignor(s) acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

		Eve	rett Cre	ews	
		NAI	ME		
Date:					
United States of Amer	ica)			
State of	SC) ss.:			
County of		_)			
On this	_ day of <u>October</u>		-' –	2010	, before me
	Executt Char			ma Irnavin t	a ha tha individual
personally came described in and who do the same.	Everett Crew executed the foregoing		 '		o be the individual ed execution
		Not	ary Puł	Nic	
		INOU	ary rut	<i>7</i> 11C	

PATENT REEL: 026712 FRAME: 0565

		Toi	n Girar	deau		
		NA	ME			
Date:						
United States of Ame	rica)				
State of	SC) ss.:				
County of						
On this	_ day of <u>October</u>			2010	, before me	
personally came	Tom Girar	deau		me known to	o be the individual	
described in and who of the same.						
		No	tary Pu	blic		

		Iain Jack		
		NAME		
Date: 10/2	0/2010			
United States of Ameri	ca)			
State of	AZ) s	SS.:		
County of	PIMA)			
On this 209h	day of October	······································	2010	, before me
			100	Joseph .
personally came	Iain Jack	,	to me known to	be the individual
described in and who e	executed the foregoing ins	trument, an	nd acknowledge	ed execution
of the same.		X		
		Wifness	Signature	